	38-17367 FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.		STEVENS NESS LAW PUBLISH	1472 M
	TS 61260	TRUST DEED	Vol. 74 Page	
	THIS TRUST DEED, made this DONALD D. LUNDEEN and JO ANN	17th day of LUNDEEN, husband	January. and wife	, 19 19 , between , as Grantor. , as Trustee,
	H. F. SMITH and RUSSELL J. WALSH and EI			, as Beneficiary,
ì.		WIINCOSCIII.		

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property County, Oregon, described as: Klamath in

The S $\frac{1}{2}$ of Lot 9, Block 9, PLEASANT

VIEW TRACTS.

(1) Regulations, levies, liens and utility assessments of the City of Klamath Falls. (2) Regulations, levies, assessments, water and irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals of Enterprise Irrigation District. (3) Regulations, levies, liens, assessments, rights of way and easements of South Suburban Sanitary District. (4) Covenants, easements and restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, imposed by instrument, including the terms thereof, recorded July 28, 1942, in Book 148, Page 593, for ditches, tele-phone lines and electric power lines,

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise rogemer with an and singular the tenements, hereattainents and oppartenances and an other rights thereafter attached to or used in connect now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connect tion with

nth said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable tinal payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>principal and interest hereof</u>, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>principal and interest hereof</u>, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>principal and interest hereof</u>, and the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or the above detribed tool property is not currently used for any interest is not currently used for any intere

The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

....

. 04

...

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-ion in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commer-cial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for tiling same in the proper public office or solices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

It is nutrially alreed that:
It is nutrially agreed that:
A the provided the second provided the second provided the second provided to the second to the secon

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon. (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereoil; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The granter in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereoi," and the recitals there of any matters or laters shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereoil any matters or laters shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereoil, there is the service mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any default by grantor hereundor, here be any cast to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adquard of any equation be said property or any part thereoil, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable after.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said promety, the subriction of such rents, issues and profits, or compensation or acues to be appressed or such rents.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said promety, the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including the same, less costs and expenses of operation and profits, or the presends of the and other property, and the application or release thereof as alors read, what other property is also from rest.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said promety, the property, and the application or release thereof as alors read, what any cast the property and the application or release thereof as alors and the any act of the any cast and profits, or the presends of the and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as alorsaid, shall not cure or wais any delault o

The second se

NOTE the first Deed Art provides that the firsten hereinder must be either an atterney, where is the probable of the forces is a first because the first and the forces is a first because on the first because of the first because at the first because of the firs

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with fully seized in fee simple of said described real properts as stated above,	h the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawerty and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto , $except$
and that he will warrant and forever defend the sa	nme against all persons whomsoever.
	the state to be described note and this trust deed are:
(a)* primarily for granter a personal country and a second country and a second and a second and a second a sec	represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: note or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), KANYKKANX KAX KANYKANY XODDESCHARMINGSKACHER MAXAMINGKANX X
tors, personal representatives, successful named as a benefic	binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu- term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the ciary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the d the singular number includes the plural.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor ha	hareithin set his hand the day and y
	y (a) or (b) is Donald D Zundeen
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining our, whichever working not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary or such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regu beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by ma disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST I the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, use Stevens-Ness Form equivalent. If compliance with the Act not required, disregan	ulation Z, the aking required lien to finance or equivalent; n No. 1306, or
lif the signer of the above is a corporation,	5 93.490)
)	1 STATE OF GREGON, County of
STATE OF ORLEGIN,)ss.	, 19 · and Personally appeared
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KLAMATH</u> JEAN 7, 19 79. Personally appeared the above named DONALD D. LUNDEEN and JO ANN LUNDEEN,	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the
husband and wife,	secretary of , a corporation,
And acknowledged the foregoing instru- their voluntary act and deed.	and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
(OFFICIAL Herman 7. mit	Refore me: (OFFICIAL
SEAL	SEAL)
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 12/13/82	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:
My commission expires: 14/13/82	My commission expires:
My commission expires: 14/13/82	
My commission expires: 14/13/82	My commission expires: IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE and only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee
TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder o	My commission expires: EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed thy yance and documents to
My commission expires: 14/13/82 To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder o trust deed have been fully paid and satistied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to encel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held bytyou under the same. Mail reconvey	My commission expires: EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sai reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th yance and documents to
My commission expires: 14/13/82 TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cencel all of herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held bytyou under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: , 19.	My commission expires: EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed thy yance and documents to
My commission expires: 14/13/82 TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cencel all of herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held bytyou under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: , 19.	My commission expires: EEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE and only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sail reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to
My commission expires: 14/13/82 TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cencel all of herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held bytyou under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dued OR THE NOTE which TRUST DEED	My commission expires: EEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sail reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed thy yance and documents to H secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON
My commission expires: 14/13/82 TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cencel all of herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: , 19 Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dued OR THE NOTE which TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881)	My commission expires: IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed thy yance and documents to H secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath
My commission expires: 14/13/82 TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cencel all of herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held bytyou under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dued OR THE NOTE which TRUST DEED	My commission expires: EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sail rely are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to H secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath I certify that the within inst
My commission expires: 14/13/82 TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cencel all of herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: , 19 Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dued OR THE NOTE which TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881)	My commission expires: IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE red only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any surns owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed thy yance and documents to It secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath I certify that the within inst ment was received for record on 17 thylay of January 19 at 325 o'clock P M., and record
My commission expires: 14/13/82 TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cencel all of herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: , 19 Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dued OR THE NOTE which TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881)	My commission expires: IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sail reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed thy yance and documents to Beneliciary It secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath 1 certify that the within inst ment was received for record on 17th Vay of January 19 at. 3:25 o'clock P M., and recor in book M79 on page 1472
My commission expires: 14/13/82 IN To: To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to concel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dued OR THE NOTE which TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STATES LAW FUR CO. FORTLARD UNIT	My commission expires: EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE and only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sail revidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed thy yance and documents to Beneliciary It secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath I certify that the within inst ment was received for record on 17 thy of January SPACE HESERVED FOR HECONDER 5-555.
My commission expires: 14/13/82 IN To: To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to concel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dued OR THE NOTE which TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STATES LAW FUR CO. FORTLARD UNIT	My commission expires: EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE and only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said revidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you y, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the yance and documents to Beneficiary It secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath I certify that the within inst ment was received for record on 17 theay of January 19 at. 3:25 o'clock P M., and record in book M7 9 on page 1472 as tile/reel number for hecond of Mortgages of said Count Witness my hand and sea
My commission expires: 14/13/82 IN To: To: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to concel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dued OR THE NOTE which TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STATES LAW FUR CO. FORTLARD UNIT	My commission expires: IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of revidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed thy yance and documents to
My commission expires: 14/13/82 IN TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all e herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconvey DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dued OR THE NOTE which TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) NEVER USE LAW FUL CO. FORMARD UNIT Grantfor	My commission expires: HEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee St all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed thy yance and documents to Beneficiary The secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before econveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath I certify that the within inst ment was received for record on 17thday of January 10 at. 3:25 o'clock P M., and recor in book M79 on page 1472 as file/reel number 61260 Record of Mortgages of said Count Witness my hand and sea County affixed. Mn. D. Milne County Clerk
My commission expires: 14/13/82 To be use TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cencel all of herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvery estate now held bytyou under the same. Mail reconvery DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dued OR THE NOTE which TRUST DEEED (FORM No. 881) TRUST LAW FUD CO. MORTLAND UNIT Granter Beneficiary	My commission expires: IEQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE sed only when obligations have been poid. , Trustee of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said reby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of revidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed thy yance and documents to